That Guido, Sharon and Mark Leutem, the fee owners of certain 
property in the County of Crow Wing, State of Minnesota, legally described as follows: 

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW Y4 SW Y4) , Section Thirty-Five (35), 
Township One Hundred Thirty-Seven (137), Range Twenty-Nine (29), West subject to mineral 
reservations and rights, utility line easements and roadways of record or in use. Containing 
approximately 40 acres. 

Have filed a petition with the City Council of the City of Jenkins pursuant to Minnesota Statutes